
CITY OF EGAN, COUNTY OF MOODY
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
 

ORDINANCE #171
 
SECTION I
 

Be it ordained by the City of Egan that the following sums are appropriated to meet the 
obligations of the municipality and levying the annual tax for the year 2006 in the sum of Forty 
four thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars ($44,750.00) 

The following is the budget appropriation and levy: 

ACCOUNT BUDGET 2006 BAL&REV. LEVY 

General 

Council 

Executive 

Contingency 

3,000.00 

1,000.00 

4,000.00 

500.00 

200.00 

2,500.00 

800.00 

4,000.00 

Election 400.00 100.00 300.00 

Financial Administration 

Attorney 

Finance Officer 

Personnel 

Office Expense 

Publishing 

Insurance/Bonds 

1,400.00 

6,000.00 

8,000.00 

3,000.00 

1,200.00 

9,000.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

4,000.00 

800.00 

100.00 

2,000.00 

900.00 

3,000.00 

4,000.00 

2,200.00 

1,100.00 

7,000.00 

Health &Safety 

Law Enforcement 

Fire Protection 

West Nile 

Solid Waste (Eng) 

16,300.00 

12,800.00 

2,000.00 

14,500.00 

7,300.00 

9,800.00 

14,500.00 

9,000.00 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

Public Works 

Roads, Streets & Bridges 

Sales TaxlSp. Streets 

10,000.00 

13,000.00 

9,000.00 

13,000.00 

1,000.00 

Recreation 

Senior Citizens 

Parks 

100.00 

1,250.00 400.00 

100.00 

850.00 

Government Bldas 4,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 

Total 110,950.00 66,200.00 44,750.00 



,­

ACCOUNT BUDGET 2006 BAL& REV. LEVY 

Enterprise Funds 

Sewer 30,000,00 30,000.00 

Water 30,000.00 30,000.00 

Total 60,000.00 60,000.00 44,750.00 

TOTAL BUDGET 2006 170,950.00 

SECTION II 

officer is directed to certify the tax levies in this ordinance to the County 

o
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om Steinhauer, Chairman - ~o1R.lihamley, FO J 

First Reading: 8/27/05 
Second Reading: 9/21/05 
Published: 9/28/05 


