## CITY OF EGAN, COUNTY OF MOODY STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ORDINANCE #171

## SECTION I

Be it ordained by the City of Egan that the following sums are appropriated to meet the obligations of the municipality and levying the annual tax for the year 2006 in the sum of Forty four thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars (\$44,750.00)

The following is the budget appropriation and levy:

ACCOUNT	BUDGET 2006	BAL& REV.	LEVY
<u>General</u>			
Council	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
Executive	1,000.00	200.00	800.00
Contingency	4,000.00	-	4,000.00
			-
Election	400.00	100.00	300.00
			-
Financial Administration			•
Attorney	1,400.00	500.00	900.00
Finance Officer	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Personnel	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Office Expense	3,000.00	800.00	2,200.00
Publishing	1,200.00	100.00	1,100.00
Insurance/Bonds	9,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00
	v 14		•
Health & Safety			-
Law Enforcement	16,300.00	7,300.00	9,000.00
Fire Protection	12,800.00	9,800.00	3,000.00
West Nile	2,000.00	-	2,000.00
Solid Waste (Eng)	14,500.00	14,500.00	-
			•
Public Works			-
Roads, Streets & Bridges	10,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00
Sales Tax/Sp. Streets	13,000.00	13,000.00	-
			-
<u>Recreation</u>			-
Senior Citizens	100.00	-	100.00
Parks	1,250.00	400.00	850.00
Government Bldgs	4,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
Total	110,950.00	66,200.00	44,750.00

ACCOUNT BUDGET 2006 BAL& REV. LEVY

Enterprise Funds

Sewer

30,000.00

30,000.00

Water

30,000.00

30,000.00

Total

60,000.00

60,000.00 44,750.00

**TOTAL BUDGET 2006** 

170,950.00

## SECTION II

The finance officer is directed to certify the tax levies in this ordinance to the County

Auditor.

Fom Steinhauer, Chairman

Joy R. Chamley, FC

First Reading: 8/27/05 Second Reading: 9/21/05

Published: 9/28/05